INLAND WETLANDS AND WATER COURSES COMMISSION

NAME/ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION:

Michael Cassetta 1/31/2024 Republican Consists of seven (7)

323 Wethersfield Road members for terms of
Berlin, CT 06037 three(3) years; Not more
TELEPHONE: (860) 508-1767 than four (4) of whom shall
EMAIL: mcassetta@berlinct.gov be of the same political
William A. Jackson 1/31/2025 Republican party; Two (2) alternates
289 High Road with three

Kensington, CT 06037 (3) yearterms. The
TELEPHONE: (860) 213-3152 me",‘bers also SErVe as the
EMAIL: wjackson@berlinct.gov AqUIfer Protection Agency.
Peter Nieman - Chairman 1/31/2024 Democrat

1230 Worthington Ridge

Berlin, CT 06037

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-5576

EMAIL: pnieman@berlinct.gov

Frederick (Rick) White V. Chairman 1/31/2026 Unaffiliated

90 Sherry Lane

Berlin, CT 06037

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-5820

EMAIL: fwhite@berlinct.gov

Gary Pavano 1/31/2025 Republican

67 Hickory Hill Road

Kensington, CT 06037

TELEPHONE: (860) 841-9721 STAFF LIAISON:

EMAIL: gpavano@berlinct.gov

John Russo Jr. 1/31/2024 Unaffiliated James Horbal, Deputy
17 Edgewater Circle Public Works Director
Berlin, CT 06037 jhorbal@berlinct.gov
TELEPHONE: EMAIL: (860) 828-7069

David P. Rogan 1/31/2025 Republican

775 High Road

Kensington, CT 06037

TELEPHONE: (860) 690-4998

EMAIL: drogan@berlinct.gov

VACANCY - Alternate 1/31/2026

TELEPHONE: (860) 883-8985 RECORDING SECRETARY:
EMAIL: sbiella@berlinct.gov

VACANCY - Alternate 1/31/2026 Lecia Paonessa

TELEPHONE: (203) 907-8346
EMAIL: jayrusso32@gmail.com

TELEPHONE: EMAIL:

[paonessa@berlinct.g
ov (860) 828-7022

Revised:

4/6/2023

Russo appointed (from alternate to member); White reappointed;
vacated position from Biella (did not want to be reappointed).




